

Serial No. 16
Regular List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

WP(C) No. 1475/2024

Along with connected matters.

Mohammad Mumtaz Rather

..... Appellant/petitioner(s)

Through: -

Mr. Zahoor Jan, Advocate

V/S

J&K Forest Development Corporation and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -

Mr. Ilyas Nazir, GA vice Mr. Mohsin Qadri, Sr. AAG

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

10.09.2025

01. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted four weeks' time to file reply with copy in advance to other side.
02. List on 12.11.2025.

**(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

10.09.2025

"Mohammad Yasin Dar"